RESOLUTION NO. 2012-80

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GALT AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE GALT
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE REVISED
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULES PURSUANT TO ABX1 26

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code
Sections 33000 ef segq.), the City Council of the City of Galt (“City”) created the Redevelopment
Agency of the City of Galt (“Agency™); and

WHEREAS, the Agency has been responsible for implementing the Redevelopment
Plan(s) for the Galt Redevelopment Project(s) covering certain properties within the City
{“Project Area(s)”); and

WHEREAS, as part of the 2011-2012 State budget bill, the California State Legislature
recently enacted, and the Governor signed, companion bills ABX1 26 and ABX1 27, which
climinate every redevelopment agency unless the community that created it adopts an ordinance
(“Continuation Ordinance”) agreeing to participate in an Alternative Voluntary Redevelopment
Program which requires the payment of an annual “community remittance” payment; and

WHEREAS, on July 18, 2011, the League of California Cities and the California
Redevelopment Association filed suit in the Supreme Court of the State of California challenging
the constitutionality of and requesting a stay of enforcement of ABX1 26 and ABX1 27; and

WHEREAS, on August 11, 2011, the Supreme Court agreed to take the case and issued
an order for the immediate stay of the enforcement of ABX1 26 in part and ABX1 27 in its
entirety; and

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2011, the Court modified its stay to clarify that Health and
Safety Code Sections 34161 through 34169.5 are not subject to the stay; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34169, enacted by ABX1 26, requires
redevelopment agencies to adopt, by August 28, 2011, an Enforceable Obligation Payment
Schedule (“EOPS™); and

WHEREAS, on December 29, 2011 the Supreme Court found ABX1 26 to be
constitutional and upheld the state’s ability to dissolve redevelopment agencies, and found ABX1
27 to be invalid; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177, enacted by ABX1 26, requires
successors to adopt a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS); and

WHEREAS, the City of Galt elected to become the Successor Agency for the Agency,

and in fact became the Successor Agency on February 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, édoption of the ROPS would allow the Successor Agency to make
payments on debts and obligations listed on the ROPS once approved by the Oversight Board;




-

-
-
-~
-
~
-
I~
-
-
-
"
=

RESOLUTION NO. 2012-80
PAGE 2 OF 2

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF GALT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and cormrect and
incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. Approval of ROPS. The City as Successor Agency of the
Redevelopment Agency hereby approves and adopts the Revised Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedules, in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B, as required by
Health and Safety Code Section 34169.

Section 3. Posting: Transmittal to Appropriate Agencies. The City Manager is
hereby authorized and directed to post a copy of the ROPS’ on the City’s website. The City

Manager is further authorized and directed to transmit, by mail or electronic means, to the
Sacramento County Auditor-Controller, the State Controller and the Department of Finance,
notification providing the website location of the posted ROPS’ and other information as required
by ABX1 26.

Section 4. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34169(i),
the City’s action to adopt the ROPS’ as set forth herein shall not be effective for three (3)
business days following adoption of this Resolution, pending a request for review of the ROPS’
by the Department of Finance.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this resolution and enter it into
the book of original resolutions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Galt, California, this 26"
day of June, 2012, upon a motion by Council Member Crews, seconded by Council Member
Singleton, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Council members: Powers, Singleton, Shelton, Crews, Payne
NOES: Council members:
ABSTAIN: Council members:

ABSENT: Council members:

MAYOR, City of G4lt

- ATTEST

{)ﬁm/w(?/ /)W

City Clerk, City'of Galt




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED

FILED FOR THE January 2012 to

June 2012

PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency City of Galt

ATTACHMENT A

Current

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Total Due
During Fiscal Year

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

101,110,325.87

A

11,508,375.25

Total Due for Six Month Period

9,517,432.44 |

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations pdid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-t h Payments paid with RPTTF

B

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anlicipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation shoutd not

nclude pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figsre above should not exceed this
Adminisirative Cost Allowance figure)

$
$
$
$
$

NA

B8,341,701.18 |

1,167,531.26

8,200.00 i

.

I

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

et

(/S@nature v

F\Accounting\RDA EOPS and ROPSWROPS062112.xls\Cover

-

812172012



- Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Project Areal(s)

City of Galt

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED QBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Par AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Payabie from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)

Contract/Agreement Total Gutstanding Tofilslz;e Y?a::ng Funding Payments by month
Proiject Name / Debt Obligation Exacution Date Payae Dascription Proiect Area Cebt or Obligation 2011-2012* Scurce Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

1} 2011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A 2/25/2011 Bank of New Yerk Bonds issued 1o fund projecis Added Area 18.804.939.22 1.133,560.94 | RPTTF 283.784.38 5 283784.38

2)12011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series B 2/25/2011 Bank of New York Bonds issued fo fund projecis Added Area 11,320,116.25 1,264.92875 | RPTTE 282.762.50 $  252.762.50

3)[2011 Loan Consolidation 5302011 Gity of Galt Loans for public infrastructure Orig Area 5,178,629.28 213,912.38 [ RPTTF 21391238 | $ 21391238

4)|Loan LMIH 2/5/2008 City of Galt E.oans for public infrastructure Onig Area 1.858,672.31 211 .000.00" RPTTF $ -

5} County Admin Fee County of Sacramentg Admin Fees Crig Area 35,500.00 35.500.00 | RPTTF 17,750.00 _ 17.750.00 $ 35,500.00

6)1Lawsuit Settlement 11/8/2008 Consumens Comm. Sves Pass Through Payment Orig Area 17,842,506.60 380,122.00 | RPTIF 380.122.00 | § _380.122.00

7)jLawsuit Settement 11/8/2008 Consumens Comm. Sves Pass Through Payment Added Area 24.213.473.02 1.450.00 | RPTTF 145000 | % 1.450.00

Coaperative Agreement beiween the -

8} RDA and City of Galt 1/24/2011 \arious Validetion Judgment Orig/Added Area 13,398,588.00 0.00 RPTTF 5 -

9) ] _
10 $ -
1) 5 N
12) s _
13) $ -
14) ” -
15) s N
16} [ -
17) 3 _
18) $ -
19 § -
20) $ -
21 3 -
22) $ -
23) 3 -
24) 3 -
25 3 -
26 b -
27) 3 N
28) $ -
29) 3 -
am 3 -
31 $ -
32) % -

Totais - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $ 9275242489 5 3.240474.07 NIA § 1775000] % - $ 536546881 % - $ 17750001 3 505484.384 % 1.167.531.26
Totals - Page 2 {Other Funding) $ B34970118({ § 8,349,701.18 N/A $831481218 1 8% - $ - $ - 3 - $ 26789.003% 8341701.18
Totals - Page 3 {Administrative Cast Allowance) 5 8200005 8.200.00 NiA 5 410000]% - 13 - s - 13 - §$ 410000418 8,200.00
Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) $ - 5 - NI, 5 - 3 - 5 - 13 - |$ - 3 - 3 -
Grand tolai - All Pages $101,110.325.87 || §_11.598.375.26 $8.336.762.18 | & - $ 536.546.88 || 8 - 3 17.750.00 | § 626,373.38 ||§ 9.517.432.44

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized QObiigation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is te be completed by 3M1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved Dy the oversight board before the fi

Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Contraller znd State Department of Firance.
*+ All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,
- Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Radevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Modsrate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Succassor Agency Administrative Allowance

Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc

nal ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, it is not a requirement that the|

=

FMccounting\RDA ECPS and ROPS\ROPS062112.xs\ROPS RPTTF

822012



Name of Redevelopment Agancy:

Project Area(s}

Cily of Gait

RDA Praject Area Alt

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDLILE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM B - Al Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

o Payable irom Other Revenue Sources
Total Due During | Fundiny
ContraciAgreament Total Outstanding| - Fiscal Year ¢ Sourceg Payments by month
Project ame ! Debt Chligation Execution Dale Payae Description Project Area | Debt or Obligation 2011-2012** - Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Junt 2012 Total
1}1Project Delivery Cost /1812002 NBS Contiuning Disclosure Orig Area 2,355.00 2,355.00 | Other 2,355.00 $ 2,355.00
2)[Project Dalivery Cost 2252011 Bank of New York Trusies Fee Orig Area 2.120.00 2,120.00 | Other 2,120.00 ‘ $ 2,120.00
3)| Project Delivery Cost 21812009 Maze & Associates Audit Services Orig Area 6,157.00 6.157.00 | Other 6157008 6.157.00
4} Project Deiivery Cost 97182002 NBS Contiuning Disclosure FY2012-2013 Orig Area 2,355.00 2,355.00 | Other 2,355.00 | § 2,356.00
5}{Project Deiivery Cost 24252011 Barik of New York Trustee Fee FY2012-2013 Qrig Area 2.120.00 2,120.00 | Oiher 212000 [ § 2,120.00
8)|Project Delivary Cost 21912008 Maze & Associates Audit Services FY2012-2013 QOrig Area 6.157.00 6,157.00 | Cther 615700 | % 6,157.00
7)|Project Delivery Cost 2M0M 997 Connerly & Associates Hausing Rehabilitation Program Orig Area 10.000.00 10,000.00 | LMIH 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
8)|Project Delivery Cost 21101987 Connarly & Associates Manage Housing Rehabililation Prgm Qrig Area 41.649.22 41,649.22 | LMIH 41.649.22 $ 41,649.22
9}|Project Delivery Cost 21101957 Connerly & Associates Housing Rehab Program FY2012-2013 Orig Area 16.000.00 10.000.00 | LMtH 10,000.00 | § 10.000.00
10)[Project Delivery Cost 712612011 Tschudin Consuiting CEQA Document Preparation Added Area 18,360.00 18,360.00 { Bonds 18,360.00 g 18.380.00
11)[Proiect Delivery Cost 772612011 Omei Maans Traffic Modaling Added Area 11.810.00 14,810.00 | Bonds 11,610.00 3 11,810.00
12}| Project Dalivary Cost B/2/2011 Spaans Coakie Co. Facade Improvement Added Area 2295575 22,955.75 | Bonds 22 955.75 § 22.955.75
13}|Project Delivery Cost 411912011 Buxton Company Consultant Retail Development Added Area 20,000.00 20,000.00 | Bonds 20.000.00 $§ 2000000
14)|Project Delivery Cost 17572011 Carollo Engineers Engingering Services Added Area 5,684.00 568400 | Bonds 5.684.00 $ 5,684.00
15)|Project Delivery Cost 2/15/20114 Callander Associates Engingering Services Added Area 55,687.00 55.687.00 | Bonds 55.687.00 $ 55,687.00
16)| Project Deiivary Cost 2/15/2011 Callander Associates Engineering Services Added Area 70,187.00 70,187.00 | Bonds 70,187.00 $ 70.187.00
17} Project Detivery Cost 57812011 AuteTemp, Inc. Reiocation Services Added Area 3408875 34,088.75 | Bonds 34.088.75 § 34.088.75
18)|Project Delivery Cost 5/30/2011 Kayser Marston Assoc Consuitant Entertainmant Analysis Added Area 20.000.00 20.000.00 | Bonds 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00
19)tProject Delivery Cost 8/1/2011 Phase { A ents Site Assessments Added Area 12,500.00 12.500.00 | Bonds 12,500.00 $ 12,500.00
20)}Proiect Delivery Cost 1111612011 Herburger Publications Notices Added Area 230.00 230.00 | Bonds 230.00 $ 230.00
21| Project Delivery Cost 114172011 Express Tvpe & Graphics Printing Added Area 160.48 186048 { Bonds 160.48 $ 160.48
22} Project Delivery Cost 11/16/2011 Herburger Publications Notices Added Area 230.00 230.00 | Bonds 220.00 ] 230.00
23)|Project Delivery Cost 11/12011 Express Type & Graphics Printing Added Area 160.48 160.48 | Bonds 160.48 § 160.48
24)|Project Delivery Cast 12/20/2011 Amusement Entertainment Consuitant Economic Deveiopment Added Areg 16,500,00 16,500.00 | Bonds 16,500.00 $ 16,600.00
25)|Project Delivery Cost Various Ralocation Added Area 16,054.00 16,054.00 | Bonds 16,054.00 $ 16,054.00
Continuation of rehabilitation projects
26} | Project Detivery Cost 212512011 Various pursuant to bond covenants Added Area 7,477.161.33 7,477,161.33 | Bonds 7.477,161.33 $ 7.477.161.33
27| Project Delivary Cost City of Galt Rehab historic structure Added Area 326,8684.31 326,884.31 Bonds 326.684.31 $  326,884.31
2B)|Project Delivery Cost City of Galt Streetscape improvements Added Area 156.007 36 156,007.36 | Bonds 156,007.36 $ 155007.38
29){Project Dslivery Cost Sacramento County Notica of Pubic Review Added Area 2,127.50 2,127.50 | Bonds 2,127.50 s 2.127.50
3 3 -
31} P _
32) 3 -
33) 3 -
34) 3 -
35) 3 -
36) $ -
37) 3 -
Totais - LMIHF 3 6164922 | % §1.649.22 $ 51649228 - 18 - 1s - 1% - {$ 10.000.00 $51.649.22
Totats - Bond Proceeds $ B26678786|% B2667B87.96 $ 82587879615 - g - $ - $ - $ - $8,258,787.96
Totats - Other 3 21264001 $ 21,264.00 ] A475004 § - $ - $ - $ - §  16.789.0¢ $21,264.00
Grand total - This Page $ .8345701.18|1 & 8.349.701.18 § 831491218 § - 3 $ - $ - $ 26.780.00(§ 8341,701.18
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS} is to be completed by 3/4/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controllar and State Department of Fiance by April 15, 2012, Itis not a requirement
that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Financa,
** All tatal due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 anly, references to RPTTF could aise mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 4, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopmant Property Tax Trust Fund - Bonds - Bond proceeds QOther - reserves, rents, interest samings, et

LMIHF - Low and Madarate income Housing Fund

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

FAAcoountingiRDA EOPS and ROPSIROPS062112.x\ROPS Other

62172012



Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Project Area(s)

City of Galt

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Totat Due During

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ™~
Payments by manth

Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year Funding
Project Name / Deht Obligation Payee - Descripiion Project Area Debt or Obligation 2011-2012* | Source ** Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Totat
1)|Dues CRA Membership Dues QOrig/Added Area 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | RPTTF 2.400.00 5 2,400.00
2)|Books & Perindicaig ACEC Books Books Crigiadded Area 500.00 500.00 | RPTTF 500.00 $ _500.00
3)| Supplies & Materials Office Supplies Crig/Added Area 5500.00 550,00 | RPTTF 550.00 5 550.00
43| Printing & Duplicating Fiyers Orig/Added Area 100.00 100.00 | RPTTF 100.00 $ 100.00
5} Equipment Repair & Mainienance | Smile Business Color Copy Machine QOrig/Added Area 200.00 200.00 [ RPTTF 200.00 $ 200.00
6} Equiprnant Rental Postage meter/scale OrigiAdded Area 100.00 100.00 | RPTTF 100.00 S 100.00
7)| Postage & Freight Postage Orig/Added Area 250.00 250.00 | RPTTF 250.00 5 250.00
B)| Dues CRA Membership Dues FY2012-2013 Qrig/Added Area 2,400.00 2,400.00 | RPITF 2.400.00
9)|Books & Periodicais ACEC Books Books FY2012-2013 Orig/added Area 500.00 500.00 ! RPTTF 50000 (% 500.00
103 Supplies & Materials Office Suppilies FY2012-2013 Orig/Added Arez 550.00 550,00 | RPTTF 550.00 | § 550.00
11}4Priniing & Duplicating Flyers FY2012-2013 Orig/Added Area 100.00 100.00 { RPTTF 100.00 | § 100.00
12} Equipment Repair & Maintenance  |Smile Business Color Copy Machine FY2012-2013 OrigiAdded Area 20000 200.00 | RPTTF 200.0G | § 200.00
13)[Eguipment Rental Postage meter/scaie FY2012-2013 Qrig/Added Area 100.00 100.00 | RPTTF 100.00 | § 100.08
14)| Postage & Freighi Postage FY2012-2013 QOrigiAdded Area 250.00 250.00 | RPTTF 25006 | § 250.00
15) $ -
18) $ -
17) H -
18) 5 }
19) $ -
20) P N
21) $ X
22) $ -
23) $ -
24) 5 -
25) $ -
26) 3 -
27 $ -
28) $ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
$ -
Totals - This Page § 8,200.00{ 5 8.200.00 $ 4100008 - I$ - 1% - 18 - 18 4100.00 $8,200.00

15, 2012. it is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the finat Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** Al total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
= Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Astmin - Successor Agency Administrative Aliowance
=+ _ Arministrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A é-month tofals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTFE in Form D.

Other - reserves, rents, interest aarnings, ete

* The Prefiminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance by April

F\Accounting\RDA EOPS and ROPS\ROPS082112.xI5\RCPS Admin Allow

6£21/2012




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED

FILED FOR THE July 2012 to December 2012 PERIOD
ATTACHMENT B
Name of Successor Agency City of Gailt
Current
Total Outstanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year
Outstan_d‘ing Debt or Obligation $ 100,883,296.95 | $ 10,248,236.71
TR e G T 15 & @ XX L et ST
L S R S

Total Due for Six Month Period

9,420,302.33 |

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should
not include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
dministrative Cost Allowance figure) )

[(Outstanding Debt or Obligation $
Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF $ 7,692,175.81
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF $ 1,378,930.07 |:
Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF $ 267,039.26
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF $ 82,157.08

250,000.00

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman;
Pursuant to Section 34177(l) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Title

Signature

CADocuments and SettingsMturnertiLoca! Settings\Temporary Internet Files\ROPS Jul-Dec12 rCover

Date

6/25/2012



MName of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s}

City of Galt

RDA Project Area All

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF}

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}
Contract/Agreement - Tota_l Due During ..,.. Payments by month
Total Quistanding Fiscal Year Funding
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Proiect Area | Debt or Obligation 2012-2013" Source Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Cct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1)|2011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A 2/25/2011 Bank of New York Bonds issued to fund projects Added Area 18,804,939.22 567,668.76 | RPTTF 283.784.38 § 28378438
2)|2011 Tax Allocation Bonds Series B 2725/2011t Bank of New York Bonds issued to fund projects Added Area 11,320,118.25 67181250 | RPTTF 252,762.50 $ 252,162.50
3)|2011 Loan Consolidation 51312011 City of Galt Loans for public infrastructure Orig Area 5,178,629.29 249,811.18 | RPTTF 249,811.19 3 24981119
4)|Loan LMIH 2/6/2008 City of Galt Leans for pubiic infrastructure Orig Area 1,858,672 31 211,000.00 211,000.00 $  211,000.00
5) |Lawsuit Setiement 11/8/2008 Consumens Comm, Svcs Pass Through Payment Orig Area 17,942,506 .60 380,122.00 | RPTTF 380,122.00 § 380.122.00
6) |Lawsuit Settlernent 11/8/2008 Consumens Comm. Svcs Pass Through Payment Added Area 24,213,473.02 145000 | RPTTF 1,450.00 3 1.450.00
Cooperative Agreement between the
7}|RDA and City of Galt 1/21/2011 ‘Various Validation Judgment OrigiAdded Area 13,388,588.00 0.00 RPTTF 3 -
8} $ p
9 $ N
10} $ K
11) 3 -
12} $ -
13) $ -
14) $ -
15) s "
16) $ -
17) $ -
18) $ -
19) $ -
20) $ -
21) $ -
22) 3 -
23) $ -
24) $ -
26) s -
26) $ -
27 $ -
28) Y N
29) 5 -
30) $ -
3 $ -
32} $ -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding}) $ 927169246915 2,081,864.45 N/A $ 842383191 % - $ 53654688 |8 - $ - $ - $ 1,378,930.07
Tetals - Page 2 {Other Funding) $ 769217581 |5 769217581 WA $7,692,17581 1 % - $ - 8 - $ - $ - $ 7.692175.81
Totals - Page 3 {Administrative Cost Allowance) 3 392,039.36 | § 392,039.36 N/A $ 2087271]% 2083333 |$ 20833.33 |5 2083333 |% 2083333 |8 16283333 |5 26703936
Totals - Page 4 {Pass Thru Payments) 3 82,157.09 | 3 82,157.09 NA $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 82157.09]8% 82,157.09
Grand totat - Al Pages [$100,883,296.95 |[$_10,248,236.71 $B,555431.71 [ $__ 20,833.33|[§ 557,380.21 |3 20833335 _ 20.833.33 ][5 244990423 9,420,302.33
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is Submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012 Tt is not a requirement that

the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding from the

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Suc

agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 enly, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prier te February 1, 2012.)

Other - reserves, rents, interest earmings, etc

r Agency Administrative Allowance

CADocuments and Settings\tumerf\Local Setings\Temporary Intarnet Files\RCPS Jul-Dac12 AROPS RPTTF

62512012



Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Project Area(s)

City of Galt

RODA Project Area All

RECOGNLZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM B - All Revenus Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Payable from Other Revenue Sources

Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding Tmsils[g:f Y!il.a:rrmg ';u;tﬁ:'g Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Project Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013* il Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1)|Project Detivery Cost 9/18/2002 NBS Continuing Disclosure Qrig Area 2,355.00 2.355.00 | Other 2,355.00 $ 2,355.00
2)1Project Detivery Cost 21041997 Connerly & Associates Manage Housing Rehabilitation Prgm Orig Area 41,649.22 41,649.22 1 LMIH 41,649.22 3 41,649.22
3)|Praject Detivery Cost 712612011 Tschudin Consulting CEQA Document Preparation Added Area 913.75 §13.75 | Bonds 913.756 3 913.75
4)|Project Delivery Cost 8272011 Spaans Cookie Co. Fagade Improvemant Added Area 3,000.00 3,000.00 | Bonds 3,000.00 3 3.000.00
5)|Project Delivery Cost 14512011 Cargllo Engineers Engineering Services Added Area 42.75 4275 | Bonds 42.75 3 42.75
6)|Project Delivery Cost 21512011 Callander Associates Engineering Services Added Area 55,687 .00 55687.0C | Bonds 55,687.00 3 55,687 .00
73[Project Delivery Cost 21512011 Callander Associates Engineering Services Added Area 62,830.60 62.830.60 | Bonds £2,830.60 3 62,830.60
8}|Project Delivery Cost 51912011 AuteTemp, Inc. Relocation Services Added Area 28 415 00 2841500 | Bords 28,415.00 3 28,415.00
9)|Project Delivery Cost /302011 Keyser Marston Assoc Consultant Entertainment Analysis Added Area 3,288.20 3,2856.20 | Bonds 3,286.20 $ 3,286.20
10}|Project Delivery Cost 1116/2011 Herburger Publications Notices Added Area 230.00 230.00 | Bonds 230.00 3 230.00
11}|Project Delivery Cost 117172011 Express Type & Graphics Printing Added Area 160 48 160.48 | Bonds 160.48 $ 160.48
12)|Project Delivery Cost 111162011 Herburger Pubtications Notices Added Area 230.00 230.00 | Bonds 230.00 $ 230.00
13)|Project Delivery Cost 11/1/2011 Express Type & Graphics Printing Added Area 160.48 160.48 | Bonds 160.48 3 160.48
14} |Project Delivery Cost Various Relocation Added Area 16,054.00 16,054.00 | Bonds 16,054.00 $ 16,054.00
Coentinuation of rehabilitation projects
15)|Project Delivery Cost 21252011 various pursuant to bond covenants Added Area 7.477,161.33 7,477,161.33 | Bonds 7.477,161.33 $ -
16) $ -
17) 14 -
18) $ -
19) $ -
20) $ -
21) $ -
22) 3 -
23) [] -
24) $ -
25} $ -
25) $ -
27} [ -
28} $ -
29} $ -
30 3 -
31) 5 B
32 $ . -
33 $ -
34 B R
35) 3 -
36) 5 .
37) $ -
Totals - LMIHF $ 4164922 1 § 41,649.22 $ 4164922 1% - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $41,648.22
Totals - Bond Proceeds $ 764817159)1% 764817159 $ 76481715918 - $ - 8 - 3 - 3 - $7.648,171.59
Totals - Other 3 2,35500 1 8 2,355.00 $ 2355.00]% - $ - 3 - $ - $ - $2,355.00
Grand total - This Page § 76921758138 769217581 $ 7692175818 - $ - $ - § - $ - $§ 7,692,175.81
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedute {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. Itis not a requirement

that the Agreed Upen Procedures Audit be cormnpleted before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROFPS Lo the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTYF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1+, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - St Agency Admini

Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, ete
ve Allowance

CADacuments and Settingsttumertil ocal Setingst\Tempotary Internet Fles\ROPS Jul-Dec12 AROPS Other

6125:2012



Name of Redevelopment Agency:  City of Galt FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

. Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ™
Total Due During

Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013* | Source ** Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Gct 2012 Now 2012 Dec 2012 Total

Equipment Repair & Maintenance |Smile Business Color Copy Machine Orig/Added Area 39.36 39.36 | RPTTF 39.36 39.36

Admin Allowance City of Galt Admin Allowance 250,000.00 250,000.00 | RPTTF 20.833.35 20,833.33 20,833.33 20,833.33 20,833.33 20,833.33 125,000.00

City of Galt Support Services City of Galt Support Services cfwd fm FY12 ROPS QOrig/Added Area 142,000.00 142,000.00 | RPTTF 142,000.00 142,000.00

27)

|||l |lale|ln |l |||l |l |||t ||| |t jon e |r o jen e |6 |6n |&a |&n
'

Totals - This Page $ 392,039.36 | § 392,039.36 $ 2087271]|% 2083333]|% 2083333|% 20833.33|% 20,833.33|% 162,83333 $267,039.36

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April
15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

**_ All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected. )
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevetopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

*+ . Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A é-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

C:ADocuments and Settingsidumert\Local Settings\Tempaorary Internet Files\ROPS Jul-Dec12 nROPS Admin Allow 6/25/2012




Name of Redevelopment Agency:
Project Area(s)

City of Galt

RDA Project Area All

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Total Due During

Pass Through and Other Payments ****

Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Source of] Payments by morth
Project Name / Dabt Obligation Payee Description Project Area | Debt or Obligation 2012-2013" Fund** Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Deg 2012 Total
1)|Statutary Paymaents 11112 FY Galt Jt. Union Elem Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Crig Area 6,120.09 6,120.09 | RPTTF 8,120.09 | § 6,120.09
2)|Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Galt Jt Union High Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 10,211.42 10,211.42 | RPTTF 10,211.42 | § 10,211.42
3)|Statutory Payments 11112 FY County Wide Equalization |Paymsents per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 95.48 9548 | RPTTF 9548 | § 95.48
4)|Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Egualization Galt Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 4,774.63 4,774.83 | RPTTF 477463 | § 477463
5)|Statutory Payments 11112 FY County Library Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 1,487.56 1,487.56 | RPTTF 1,4B7.56 | 8 1,487.56
6)|Statutory Payments 11/12 FY County General Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 12,941.69 1294169 | RPTTF 1284165 [ $ 12,841.69
7)|Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Galt Arne Cemetery Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 559.31 559.31 | RPTTF 55831 | § £59.31
&) |Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Slkeughhouse Rescurce Payments per CRL 33607.5and .7 Orig Area ¢.10 0.10 | RPTTF 0108 010
9)|Statutory Payments 11192 FY SMR Education Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 226.15 22915 | RPYTE 22915 | § 229.15
10) | Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Phys Hand Elem Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 377.76 377.76 | RPTTF 37776 | 8 37776
11} | Statutory Payments 11442 FY Juvenile Hall Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Crig Area 40.32 40.32 | RPTTF 4032 | 8 4032
12)|Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Regional Qccup Center Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 69.98 65.99 | RPTTF 639¢ [ § 69.99
13)|Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Infant Dev-Phys Handicap |Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 4.27 427 | RPTTF 427 18 427
14)| Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Infant Dev-Retarded Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 4.27 4.27 | RPTTF 427 1% 4.27
18)|Statutory Payments 1112 FY Galt Elementary CSBA Payments per CRL 33607.5and .7 Orig Area 12.70 12.70 | RPTTF 1270 | 8 1270
16} | Statutary Payments 11112 FY Galt High CSBA Payments per CRL 33607 .5and .7 Crig Area 4.27 4.27 | RPTTF 42718 4.27
17} | Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Chilgren's Inst Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 32677 326.77 | RPTTF 32877 | % 326.77
18} | Statutary Payments 1112 FY County Supt-Admin Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 188.83 18883 | RPTTF 18883 [ $ 188.83
19} | Statutory Payments 11112 FY Sacto-Yolo Mosquito Payrments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 632.40 632.40 | RPTTF 632408 632.40
20)|Statutory Payments 11112 FY City of Galt Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 26,468.17 26,469.17 | RPTTF 26,468.17 | 8 26,469.17
21)|Statutory Payments 11112 FY San Joaquin Delta Jr C Fayments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 2,457.40 2,457.40 | RPTTF 2,457.40 | $ 2,457 .40
22)| Statutory Payments 11112 FY Dev Center Handicapped | Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Orig Area 106.14 106.14 | RPTTF 10614 [ 8 106,14
23){Statutery Payments 11/12 FY Sacramento County FPayments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 QOrig Area 10,372.63 10,372.63 | RPTTF 1037263 | § 10,372.63
24) | Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Galt Jt. Union Elem Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 343.71 343.71 | RPTTF 34371 |8 343.71
25) | Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Galt Jt. Union High Payments per CRL 33607.5and .7 Added Area 57349 57349 | RPTTF 573421 % 57349
26) | Statutory Payments 1112 FY County Wide Equalization |Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 5.36 536 | RPTTF 538 (8% 5.36
27){Statutery Payments 11112 FY Equalization Galt Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 258.15 268.15 | RPTTF 26B.15| 3 268.15
28)|Statutory Payments 11/12 FY County Library Payments per CRL 33607 .5 and .7 Added Area 83.55 83.55 | RPTTF 83551 % 83,65
29) | Statutery Payments 1112 FY County Ganeral Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 849.02 849.02 | RPTTF 84902 1% £49.02
30} |Statutery Payments 1112 FY Galt Arno Cemetery FPayments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 32.12 32.12 | RPTTF 3212 1% 32.12
31)|Statutery Payments 11/12 FY SMR Education Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 12.87 12.87 | RPTTF 1287 | § 12.87
32)|Statutery Payments 11112 FY Phys Hand Elem Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 21.21 21.21 | RPTTF 212118 2121
33)|Statutory Payments 11212 FY Juvenile Hall Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 226 226 | RPTTF 22618 2.26
34) | Statutery Payments 11112 FY Regional Occup Center Fayments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 3.93 3.93 | RPTTF 39319 3.93
35)|Statutory Payments 11/12 £Y Infant Dev-Phys Handicap [Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 0.24 024 | RPTTF 02418 0.24
36) |Statutory Payments 11112 FY Infant Dev-Retarded Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 024 024 | RPTTF 02418 0.24
37)[Statutory Payments 11412 FY Galt Elermentary CSBA Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 0.71 071 | RPTTF 0711% 0.71
38) [Statutory Payments 11112 FY Galt High CSBA Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 024 024 | RPTTF 02413 0.24 |
39) | Statutory Payments 1112 FY Children's Inst Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 18.36 18,36 | RPTTF 1836 | § 18.36
40) | Statutory Payments 11112 FY County Supt-Admin Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 10.61 1061 | RPTTF 1063 | $ 10.61
41)|Statutory Payments 11112 FY Sacto-Yelo Mosguito Payments par CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 35.52 35.52 | RPTTF 3652 1% 35.52
42) | Statutory Payments 11112 FY City of Galt Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 1,601.50 1,601.50 | RPTTF 160150 | § 1,601.50
43)|Statutory Payments 11112 FY San Jeaquin Deita Ir C Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 138.01 138.01 | RPTTF 13801 (% 138.01
44) | Statutory Payments 11712 FY Dev Center Handicapped Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 5.96 596 | RPTTF 5961 % 5.96
45) | Statutory Payments 11/12 FY Sacramento County Payments per CRL 33607.5 and .7 Added Area 663.68 66368 | RPTTF 66368193 663.68
$ 82157.09 | & B2157.091% - $ - b - $ - $ . 5 - $ B215708 % §2,157.0%

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance

by April 15, 2012, It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submi

** Al total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
“* Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also rmean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.}
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund
“*** - Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments, Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controller will make the required pass-through payments prior to
transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retiroment Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.

Bonds - Bond proceeds

ing the final O

Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

ight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

CiDecuments and Settings\turneriLocat SettingsiTemparary Interet Files\ROPS Jul-Dec12 ARCPS_Pass Thrus

62872012



